
Georgia College (5-10) -vs- # 9 Mount Olive (10-5)
2/25/2025 at Lexington, SC (Lexington Co Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Raleigh Walker (1-1)
Loss: Gavyn Seitz (0-1)
HBP: William Joyner, Raleigh Walker
PB: None
 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Georgia College 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 8 4
Mount Olive 4 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 X 14 11 0

Georgia College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gabe Wuerth 2b 3 1 2 0 2 1 0
Ben Hamacher ss 5 0 2 1 0 1 3
Braeden Smith 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Bryson Whited ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Matthew Mebane 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Mitch Cowan ph/3b 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Caleb Miele c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Rand Bestermann ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Charlie Banks rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Hank Noonan cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Aiden Payne cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
J.D. Coleman dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    TJ Kloiber ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Keagan Baxter lf/1b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Gavyn Seitz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    William Joyner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tams Mullins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Barnell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Barnes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trent Ringer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 8 3 5 10 9

SF: Mitch Cowan (1)
CS: Gabe Wuerth (1)
HBP: Charlie Banks (1)
E: Ben Hamacher (1); Matthew Mebane (1); Keagan Baxter (1);
Gavin Barnell (1)

Mount Olive 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lane McLean ss 5 2 1 0 0 0 0
Kayden Crawford lf 4 1 2 2 0 2 0
    Tariq Talley pr/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jon Howard 3b/1b 3 3 1 1 1 1 1
Mike Kenney dh 2 2 1 1 2 0 0
    Mason Haarr ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anthony Mitta 2b 4 2 2 0 1 2 0
Jakhari Howard rf 3 3 2 8 2 0 0
Mac James c 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
    Connor Tepatti ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett Moffett 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Dawson Ables 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wade Kelly cf 4 1 0 1 0 1 3
Pete Honse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Raleigh Walker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lane Roberson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Nelson McLamb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kole Hopkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Witt Branham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Poole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 14 11 13 6 10 5

2B: Lane McLean (1); Kayden Crawford (1); Jon Howard (1)
HR: Kayden Crawford (1); Jakhari Howard (2)
CS: Mike Kenney (1)
HBP: Jon Howard (1); Garrett Moffett (1)
PO: Jakhari Howard (1)
DP: 1

Georgia College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gavyn Seitz (L, 0-1) 0.2 1 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 0 25
William Joyner 0.2 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 4 7 1 1 21
Tams Mullins 1.2 5 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 35
Gavin Barnell 1.0 2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 30
Carter Barnes 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 24
Trent Ringer 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 16
Totals 11 14 12 6 10 0 0 2 0 35 43 6 6 151

Mount Olive IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pete Honse 1.2 1 0 0 5 2 1 0 0 0 5 10 1 1 43
Raleigh Walker (W, 1-1) 2.1 3 2 2 0 3 1 0 1 0 10 11 1 3 42
Lane Roberson 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 7
John Nelson McLamb 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 5
Kole Hopkins 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 18
Witt Branham 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 6
Matt Poole 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 14
Totals 8 3 3 5 10 2 0 1 0 32 39 9 6 135



Umpires: Home Plate: Ashley Smith First: Damon Scott 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 47   Weather: Clear, 70



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Georgia College - Top of 1st GCS UMO
Wuerth walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 0
Wuerth advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Hamacher struck out swinging (3-2 BBFKBS). 0 0
Wuerth out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0
B. Smith walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Mebane singled to third base (0-2 KFF); B. Smith advanced to second. 0 0
Miele reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Mebane out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 1st GCS UMO
L. McLean flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Crawford struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 0 0
Howard walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Kenney walked (3-1 BBKBB); Howard advanced to second. 0 0
Mitta walked (3-1 BBKBB); Kenney advanced to second; Howard advanced to third. 0 0
J. Howard homered to left field, 4 RBI (2-1 KBB); Mitta scored; Kenney scored; Howard scored. 0 4
Joyner to p for Seitz. 0 4
James singled to pitcher (3-1 BBBK). 0 4
Moffett hit by pitch (0-0); James advanced to second. 0 4
Kelly reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 FBBK); Moffett out at second ss to 2b. 0 4

Georgia College - Top of 2nd GCS UMO
Banks popped up to 1b (0-2 FK). 0 4
Noonan walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 4
Coleman struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 4
Baxter walked (3-1 BBBKB); Noonan advanced to second. 0 4
Wuerth walked (3-1 BBBKB); Baxter advanced to second; Noonan advanced to third. 0 4
Walker to p for Honse. 0 4
Hamacher flied out to cf (2-2 BKKB). 0 4

Mount Olive - Bottom of 2nd GCS UMO
L. McLean flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4
Crawford homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 0 5
Howard hit by pitch (0-0). 0 5
Kenney walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); Howard advanced to second. 0 5
Mullins to p for Joyner. 0 5
Mitta singled to second base, bunt (0-0); Kenney advanced to second; Howard advanced to third. 0 5
J. Howard homered to left field, 4 RBI (1-2 SBSF); Mitta scored; Kenney scored; Howard scored. 0 9
James reached on a fielding error by ss (1-1 BK). 0 9
Moffett struck out swinging (2-2 BSSFBS). 0 9
Kelly struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 0 9

Georgia College - Top of 3rd GCS UMO
B. Smith grounded out to p (1-2 KKB). 0 9
Mebane grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 9
Miele grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 9

Mount Olive - Bottom of 3rd GCS UMO
L. McLean doubled down the lf line, advanced to third on a fielding error by lf (2-1 BBK). 0 9
Crawford struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 9
Howard doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); L. McLean scored. 0 10
Kenney singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Howard scored. 0 11
Kenney out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 11



Mitta struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 0 11
Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Georgia College - Top of 4th GCS UMO
Banks hit by pitch (0-0). 0 11
Banks advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 11
Noonan singled up the middle (2-2 KBKB); Banks advanced to third. 0 11
Coleman struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 11
Baxter singled to right field, RBI (0-1 F); Noonan advanced to second; Banks scored. 1 11
Wuerth struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 1 11
Hamacher singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BBK); Baxter advanced to second; Noonan scored. 2 11
B. Smith struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 2 11

Mount Olive - Bottom of 4th GCS UMO
Barnell to p for Mullins. 2 11
J. Howard walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 11
James struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 11
Moffett singled to left center (1-1 KB); J. Howard advanced to third. 2 11
Kelly reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by p, RBI (3-2 FBBFBFF);
Moffett advanced to third; J. Howard scored. 2 12
L. McLean reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to third (2-2 BKBF); Kelly advanced to third, scored on a
throwing error by 3b, unearned; Moffett out at third 3b unassisted. 2 13
Crawford doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 S); L. McLean scored, unearned. 2 14
Talley pinch ran for Crawford. 2 14
Howard flied out to rf (3-1 SBBB). 2 14

Georgia College - Top of 5th GCS UMO
Talley to lf. 2 14
Roberson to p for Walker. 2 14
Mebane struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 14
Miele grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 14
Banks grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 2 14

Mount Olive - Bottom of 5th GCS UMO
Barnes to p for Barnell. 2 14
Kenney grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 14
Mitta singled through the right side (0-0). 2 14
J. Howard walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Mitta advanced to second. 2 14
J. Howard out at second c to 3b to 1b to 2b, picked off. 2 14
James struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBFK). 2 14

Georgia College - Top of 6th GCS UMO
McLamb to p for Roberson. 2 14
Noonan flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 2 14
Kloiber pinch hit for Coleman. 2 14
Kloiber struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 2 14
Baxter flied out to rf (0-0). 2 14

Mount Olive - Bottom of 6th GCS UMO
Moffett grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 14
Kelly fouled out to c (2-0 BB). 2 14
L. McLean flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 14

Georgia College - Top of 7th GCS UMO
Hopkins to p for McLamb. 2 14



Wuerth singled to right field (1-0 B). 2 14
Hamacher singled down the rf line (2-2 FBBFF); Wuerth advanced to third. 2 14
Whited pinch hit for B. Smith. 2 14
Whited flied out to lf (0-0). 2 14
M. Cowan pinch hit for Mebane. 2 14
M. Cowan flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-1 BBK); Wuerth scored. 3 14
Bestermann pinch hit for Miele. 3 14
Bestermann struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 3 14

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mount Olive - Bottom of 7th GCS UMO
Whited to lf. 3 14
M. Cowan to 3b. 3 14
Bestermann to c. 3 14
Payne to cf for Noonan. 3 14
Baxter to 1b. 3 14
Ringer to p for Barnes. 3 14
Talley grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 14
Howard struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 3 14
Haarr pinch hit for Kenney. 3 14
Haarr struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 3 14

Georgia College - Top of 8th GCS UMO
Branham to p for Hopkins. 3 14
Banks struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 3 14
Payne flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 14
Kloiber to dh. 3 14
Kloiber flied out to rf (0-0). 3 14

Mount Olive - Bottom of 8th GCS UMO
Mitta struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 3 14
J. Howard popped up to 2b (0-2 KF). 3 14
Tepatti pinch hit for James. 3 14
Tepatti grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 14

Georgia College - Top of 9th GCS UMO
Howard to 1b. 3 14
Tepatti to c. 3 14
Ables to 3b for Moffett. 3 14
Poole to p for Branham. 3 14
Baxter singled to center field (3-2 SBBBS). 3 14
Wuerth singled to center field (2-0 BB); Baxter advanced to second. 3 14
Hamacher flied into double play rf to 2b (0-1 K); Baxter out on the play. 3 14
Whited struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 14

Mount Olive - Bottom of 9th GCS UMO


